505122461 10/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169222

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Executio	n Date
SUBARU CORPORATION		08/08/2018	8
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	KUBOT	KUBOTA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-47, Sł	2-47, SHIKITSUHIGASHI 1-CHOME, NANIWA-KU, OSAKA	
City:	OSAKA	OSAKA-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	556860	5568601	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	ę	9789872	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(412)471-4094	
	(be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i) be sent to f provided		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will) be sent to f provided 2 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 124718815	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to f provided 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD DNE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD DNE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD DNE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 388-1602790	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD DNE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 388-1602790 RUSSELL D. ORKIN	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 388-1602790 RUSSELL D. ORKIN /Russell D. Orkin/	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 124718815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 120 FT DUQUESNE BLVD ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 388-1602790 RUSSELL D. ORKIN /Russell D. Orkin/ 10/02/2018	sent

Patent No. <u>9,789,872</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>0388-1602790</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUBARU CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-20-8, Ebisu, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is a joint owner, by assignment, of United States Patent No. 9,789,872 filed on May 26, 2016, entitled "WORK VEHICLE"; and

WHEREAS, KUBOTA CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5568601, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 9,789,872 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, SUBARU CORPORATION, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee KUBOTA CORPORATION, all right, title, and interest in said United States Patent No. 9,789,872 and any and all applications for patents therefrom and patents therefrom, including any continuations, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047038 FRAME: 0234

Patent No. <u>9,789,872</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>0388-1602790</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the 8th day of August , 2018. **ORFORATION** Shigekazu KOBAYASHI Name: General Manager of Intellectual Title: Property Department WITNESS: Name Mamiko SHIBATA Acknowledgement of this Assignment is made by/on behalf of the Assignee: NAME OF ASSIGNEE: PLACE OF BUSINESS: 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome **KUBOTA CORPORATION** Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5568601, Japan EXECUTED this 23rd day of July , 2018 IATURE Name: Masatoshi KIMATA Title: President and Representative WITNESS: Director Name: Mamiko SHIBATA

RECORDED: 10/02/2018